February 8, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2390

Page 1, line 23, replace "annual" with "adjusted"

Page 1, line 23, replace "fifteen" with "one hundred"

Page 1, line 24, after "dollars" insert "per quarter"

Page 1, line 24, replace "five" with "at least one"

Page 1, line 24, replace "annual" with "adjusted"

Page 2, line 7, replace "fifty" with ":

a. Fifty-eight"

Page 2, line 7, after "quarter" insert "for organizations with total adjusted gross proceeds of five hundred thousand dollars or more;

- b. Sixty percent of the adjusted gross proceeds per quarter for organizations with total adjusted gross proceeds of one hundred thousand dollars or more but less than five hundred thousand dollars; and
- c. Sixty-two percent of the adjusted gross proceeds per quarter for organizations with total adjusted gross proceeds of less than one hundred thousand dollars"

Renumber accordingly